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Directors of Corporate Services

Team of the Office of the Chief
Operating Officer

Geraldine Ruane
Chief Operating Officer
ruanege@tcd.ie

Eimear Farrell
Operations Manager
eimear.farrell@tcd.ie

Patrick Magee
Director of IT Services
patrick.magee@tcd.ie

Joanne Doyle
PA to Chief Operating Officer
doylej38@tcd.ie

Breda Walls
Director of Student Services
breda.walls@tcd.ie

Joanne O'Hanlon
HR Partner
joanne.ohanlon@tcd.ie

Tony Keohane
Interim Director of Commercial Revenue Unit
keohanet@tcd.ie

Pamela Harkness
Interim HR Partner
harknesp@tcd.ie

Tony McMahon
Director
tmcmaho@tcd.ie

Brian O'Connor
Finance Partner
oconnob9@tcd.ie

Antoinette Quinn
Director of Human Resources
antoinette.quinn@tcd.ie

Mike Clark
Director of Campus Infrastructure
mike.clark@tcd.ie

Marie Gore
Director of Programme Management Office
marie.gore@tcd.ie

OFFICE OF CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
Arts Building, Trinity College Dublin
Dublin 2, Ireland

T +35318962789
W www.tcd.ie/corporate-services
E offcoo@tcd.ie



